
CORDERO, WARD, and A§§OCKA TE§, Inc. 
Civil Engineering and Land Planning 

Suite 100, The Eastern Building, 5010 Sunnyside Avenue, Beltsville, MD 20705 Telephone (301) 345-0440 

Gordon H. Ward, P.E. 
Carlos T. "Chuck" Cordero, P.E. 

Mr. Craig Williams, Director 
Water and Sewerage Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544 

FAX 301-345-8991 

July 26, 1990 
P-89037 

Re: Greenbrdige 

Dear Mr. Williams: 

Referring to our recent meeting Mr. Ableiter and I 
inspected the Greenbridge property. Using a 100 foot tape "'~ 
and level rod we could not find any major slopes exceeding a 
grade of 20 percent. There were several minor areas where 
the slopes along the sides of shallow swales and low mounds 
did exceed 25 percent, however, we feel that these should 
not have a bearing in the septic fields. A copy of the 
revised Sketch Plan showing 2 foot contours in the septic 
areas of the lots has been enclosed. 

Should you require additional information please call. 

CTC:cmr 
89037.ctc 

cc: Dewey Ableiter 

Very truly yours, 

Carlos T. Cordero, P.E. 
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Fl?£V/0U5l..V PLATTED SEWAGE' 
EASEMENT FOR LOT 4 

7. THE LOTS SHOHN HEREON C.OMPL Y HITH THE MINIMUM OHNERSHIP 
HIDTH AND LOT AREA AS REQUIRED BY THE MD STATE DEPT. OF THE 
ENVIRONMENT. 

8. SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED.RR/oeo"l'EI( '"' COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN. 

9. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR C.ONSTRIJC,TION 15 PERMITTED HITHIN THE 
REQUIRED V'IETLANDS, STREAMS 01( TI-IEIR BUFFERS. 

20105 
THE PURPOSE OF THIS FL.AT IS TO RESUBOIVIOE LOT 4 INTO TWO 
13UILDABLE LOTS, LOTS 5 ANO G. 

NER'S GERTIFIGA TE 
OF THE PROPERTY SHOHN AND DESCRIBED HE;REON, ADOPT THIS 

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THIS FINAL FLAT BY THE 
ND ZONING, ESTABLISH THE MINIMJM BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES 
OUNTY, MARYLAND, ITS SUC.C.ESSORS AND ASSIGNS, (I) THE RIGHT 
INTAIN 5EHER5, DRAINS, Y'lATER PIPES AND OTHER MUNICIPAL 

AND UNDER ALL ROADS AND STREET RIGHTS OF Y'lAY AND THE 
SHOHN HEREON, (2) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION FOR PUBLIC. 
T AND/OR ROADS AND FLOODPLAINS AND OPEN SPAC.E Y'IHERE 

AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, HEREBY GRANT THE RIGHT 
NTY TO Ac.GllJIRE THE FEE SIMPLE TITLE TO THE OPE:N SPACE WHERE 

TO REQUIRE DEDICATION OF Y'lATERWAYS AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS 
OF THEIR C.ONSTRUC,TION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE, AND (4) THAT 

TlJRE OF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED ON, OR OVER THE SAID 
Y'lAY. 

ONE t-'ETlW PLAZA 
6100 PROFESSIONAL PLACE, LANDOVER, MARYLAND 201e5 

0. BEN DYER A550GIATE5,•-'NC.. 
Engineer!; I Surveyor~ / Planner-5 

TELEPHONE '301) 45<=1-'1200 

LOTS 5 AND 6 
A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 

116REENBRID6E11
. 

F 

5TH ELECTION DISTRICT 

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 

TAX MAP 28 PARCEL 58 
BLOCK NO. 13 

SCALE: 1"=100' AUGUST, /'f'f8 
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________ ...;.......;;;._ _______ I FINAL PLAN SHOl"IN HEREON 15 C.ORREC.T. THAT IT 15 A 

'PROVED: 
HOHARD G.OUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 

PLANNING AND ZONING. 

IIEF, DEVELOPMENT 
GINEERING DIVISION 

DATE 

RE5USDIVI5ION OF PART OF THE LANDS C.ONVEYED 
BY DONALD R. PURDIE A~D MARY JJANITA AJRDIE, 
HIS HIFE, TO ROSARIO MARII-IJC,C.I A/KIA RUSS 
MARINUc.C.I BY DEED DATED SEPTEMBER le, 1'110 AND 
REC.ORDED IN THE LAND REC.OROS OF HOl"IARD COUNTY 
IN LIBER 501, FOLIO 114 BEING A RESUl3DIVl5I0NOF LOT 4 
AS SHOHN ON A PLAT ENTITLED "LOTS 1,2,3 AND 4, 
GREENSRIDGE', REC.ORDED AMONG SAID LAND REC.O 
IN PLAT NUMBER 10114 AND THAT ALL MONUMENTS 
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ROSARIO MARINUc.C.I 
11603 EDMONSTON ROAD 
BELTSVILLE , MARYLANC 

OHNE 
I, ROSARIO 'HARINI.Jc.G.I, OHNER OF 
PLAN OF RESUSDIVISION, AND IN 
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND 
AND GRANT UNTO HOl"IARD C.OUN 
TO LAY, C.ONSTRIJC,T AND MAINT/ 
UTILITIES AND 5ERVIC.E5, IN AND 
SPEC.IFIC. EASEMENT AREAS 5HO 
USE THE BEDS OF THE STREET A 
APPLIC.ABLE AND FOR GOOD N 
AND OPTION TO HOHARD COUNT 
APPLIC.ASLE, (3) THE RIGHT TO I 
FOR THE SPEC.IFIC. AJRPOSE OF 
NO BUILDING OR SIMILAR STRIJC, 
EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS OF 1-"1.A' 

HITNE55 HY HAND THIS THIRD [ 

/; 
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer 

May 7, 1990 

Reply to: 

Cordero Ward & Associates 
Engineers & Planners 
5010 Sunnyside Avenue, Suite 100 
Beltsville, Maryland 20705 

RE: Percolation Test Plat 
Greensbridge Subdivision 
Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 
Redesigned 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Review of the percolation certification plat submitted for the above. 
referenced property cannot be completed at this time. The topography of the 
property is too complex to be accurately represented by the 5 feet contour 
intervals submitted. In particular we are concerned about the degree of slope 
in and around the proposed septic areas. 

Please submit a revised plat addressing the following comments: 

Field run topography at 2 feet intervals 
Engineer certification that no part of sewage disposal areas 
contain or are within 25 feet of 25% slope 
Please recheck test hole locations. Lots 4 & 5 specifically, 
discrepancy exists with our field notes. 
Depending upon final lot configuration, this office may require 
wells to be drilled prior to approval of subdivision record plat. 

If you have any questions relative to this matter, please call me at 
461-9933. 

I\ eou e lv rr.Lf 

<::/- €w6,( l'Jb~/L -

Very truly yours, 

~'~ .~ 0f)Cv5S60 

D6V6l o P61L 

(,.; or:- F/C£ 
7//-o l9bC~ 

Craig Williams, Director 
Water and Sewerage Program 

FF/CW:jr 
cc: Russ Marinucci 

File 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

3525 Ellicott Mills Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544 
Director 461-9956 Water and Sewerage, Permits 461-9933 Community Environmental Health 461-9944 

Technical Services 461-9955 



TO 

R. MARINUCCI & SONS, INC. 
Box 137 

BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705 
DATE 

RE 

~, c .. A>°TI c.....,,'-1
1 

VV\'O. · <-l 9+3-4~~ <;- qc I ~----------------,---.., 

GENTLEMEN: 

WE ARE SENDING YOU D Attached D Under separate cover via _______ the following items: 

~ Shop drawings D Prints D Plans D Samples D Specifications 

D Copy of letter D Change order □ --------------------

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION 

'2.. 1._ r ...() 1.:b. ')l\.tt.,\ DGrt::: · 1>d')C . c;,-r~ 

I 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 

CJ For approval 

D For your use 

J&i:. As requested ✓-~ 
;.✓."'"' 

D For review and comment p 

D Approved as submitted 

D Approved as noted 

D Returned for corrections 

D Resubmit _ copies for approval 

D Submit _ copies for distribution 

D Return _ corrected prints 

□ ----------------------
D FOR BIDS DUE ___________ 19 ____ D PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

REMARKS S' /1. /q d v_.u.; 
~/ oR lE.VI\J.0~1 . 

' WITH #!A( WT t L 1: AM S , ) 

/jOL.IJ f rt<, Orc rcE GoAJrEKt/tlCE 
(Cl/l l - II..( II f l Er£ K., CllclK I)J r, 

COPYTO__________________ ~ /o'v, n --:-/J...... 
. ! SIGNED:~~ ~ 



File No. 

Name <Ji 1~ Cl /2N;,/,,,,,p 
j cf 

DEPARTM~NT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 
FINAL PLAT ORIGINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL -

This is for the processing of final plat originals for signature 
approvals. If it is found necessary for any cdrrections or additions to be 
made on the original, the owner and consultant should be notified, along with 
the Division of Community Planning and Land Development and other 
County/ State agencies that would be, affected by the changes. A notation 
should be added to this form if the originals are changed. 

P.FZ Date Received Date Forwarded 

-~~ n-tP«~@ .4u,/11 
RevieiJ-ng Ag?JitT/ 

Rejected for: ~J);.;....:..,.-~.:...+rn,,___,_,//~1~~- 1--'-"-~-~f~'j~&=---r~ ~~~=.....=-----------------
/ (/ 

Date In Date Forwarded 

}3 7-;29 9/ 
:heviewing Agent ,/ 

P.eject:ea f-err: ~ --_,/~---------------------------
-· ···•---··-----------------------------------------

Re·✓iewing Agent 

Rejected for: 

Reviewing .A.gent 

A,;tions or Revisions Needed: 

Date In 

Date Received 

Date Forwarded 

owner/Engineer 
Notified 



.. 

File No. £. 7//-!;C, 

Name (J,,,_,__J:,..,JJ" ~- I-</ I . .:.:_ 

DEPARTMiNT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 
FINAL PLAT ORIGINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL (\J 

L, ) 

-
This is for the processing of final plat originals for i;;±gnature 

approvals. If it is found necessary for any corrections or additions to be 
made on the original, the owner and consultant should be notified, aleng with 
the Division of community Planning and Land Development and other 
County/State agencies that would be affected by the changes. A notation 
should be added to this form if the originals are changed. 

P1'..Z.. Date Received Date Forwarded 

_.{~,k, r,2, J q1J!t1¢ 
.Review ng 1i9 

' 10, 5/'/I 

-~EALTH . _ -Da~t-e_...,I~n...L---- ·-t ---·· 7~.E Lre?Z 
Nevikwing Agent 

Date Forwarded 

l~-.3-?/. 

I:e~ ec Led for-: --""-~--+-"'-4('-( __ _._c:::--_ __.,µ'-"-__ -<'.Yt'.::hC-'"=:;;..c;.,._~...___.._--"fl,t'v"'--~/t.e---"-_---==.5i:..:.,~.,,..~=,.. ~·,r---· ____ _ 

-·-····---------------------------"----------------

Reviewing Aqent 

Rejected for: 

Reviewing JI.gent 

Actions or Revisions Needed: 

Date In 

Date Received 

Date Forwarded 

Owner/Engineer 
Notified 

·-·--·----·····---- ----------------------------------­
-------•·-·•·-------------------------------------

3430 Courthouse Drive • Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 • (410) 313-2350 • TDD 313-2323 • FAX 313-3467 



DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING 

Rosario Marinucci 
11609 Edmonston Road 
Beltsville, Maryland 20705 

Dear Mr. Marinucci: 

Joseph W. Rutter, Jr., Director 

November 3, 1998 

RE: F 99-49, Greenbridge, Lots 5 & 6 
A Resubdivision of Lot 4 

The Subdivision Review Committee has determined that the above referenced plan does not conform 
with the objectives of the Howard County Subdivision and Land Development Regulations. The enclosed 
comments must be addressed in a revised plan submission within 45 days of the date of this letter (by 
December 18, 1998). 

If the revised final plan submission is not received by that date, your plan submission will become 
null and void in accordance with Section 16.144 of the Howard County Subdivision and Land Development 
Regulations. After that date, the subdivision plan must be resubmitted as a new application. You will be 
required to comply with all plan submission requirements and regulations in effect at the time of 
resubmission. This Department cannot consider requests for extensions of time for your project beyond the 
deadlines and milestones established by the Adequate Public Facilities Ordinance. 

Complete sets of revised plans must be submitted to the Department of Planning and Zoning, along 
with a written narrative responding to the Subdivision Review Committee comments. Please assemble and 
package the sets, each with a written response letter as follows: 

AGENCY 

Division of Land Development 
Development Engineering Div. 
Soil Conservation Service 
Health Department 

NO.OF SETS SUPPORT DATA 
(Drawings, plans) (Traffic,Floodplain, wetland,noise 

2 plats 
3 plats 
I plat 
I plat 

Studies, SWM, etc.) 
2 Forest Conservation Plans 
See enclosed comments 
I Wetland Report 
See enclosed comments 

Should you have any questions regarding a specific comment, please contact the review agency prior 
to preparing the revised plan. If you have any questions regarding the above, contact Brenda Barth at (410) 
313-2354, at your convenience. 

th/enclosures 
cc: Research/DED/SCS/Health 

Ben Dyer Assoc.Inc. 

Sincerely, 
/7,. _d_~ 
~~ !(/~z~r.,q~ 
Cindy I-J,amilton, Chief 
Division of Land Development 

3430 Courthouse Drive • Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 • (410) 313-2350 • TDD 313-2323 • FAX 313-3467 












